submission of a written application to the address below which may be sent through email 
from the Proposer’s official e-mail address to the Employer’s email address specified below 
along with a copy of documentary evidence confirming electronic wire transfer or cash 
deposit payment of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 15,000.00 (Bangladesh Taka Fifteen 
Thousand) or USD 150.00 (United States Dollars One Hundred and Fifty) (the Bank 
Transaction Reference Number should be explicitly mentioned). The method of payment will 
be electronic wire transfer or cash deposit to the Employer’s bank account specified below.

[...]

Tenders must be accompanied by a guarantee of offer issued by an authorised banking 
institution or a guarantee body authorised to issue guarantees in accordance with point 19 of 
the CIT. The amount of the guarantees will be in CFA francs or an equivalent amount in a freely 
convertible currency. The amounts will be: 
Lot n°01: two million seven hundred and fifty thousand (2,750,000) CFA francs; 
Lot n°02: Five million four hundred thousand (5,400,000) CFA francs; 
Lot No. 03: Five million five hundred thousand (5,500,000) CFA francs; 
Lot No. 04: Four million hundred thousand (4,000,000) CFA francs; 
The address referred to above is that of the Contracting Authority. 
Name of Executing Agency: Programme for the Integrated Development of Animal and 
Aquaculture Resources in Mali (PDIRAAM)

[...]

attend at the same address provided at item number 8.  
The planned schedule for this procurement is as follows: 

7.  Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the format provided in the bidding 
document, in the following amounts per lot. 

Lot 1: UGX 750,000,000 (Seven Hundred and Fifty Million Shillings) 

Lot 2: UGX 125,000,000 (One Hundred and Twenty-Five Million Shillings) 

Lot 3: UGX 125,000,000 (One Hundred and Twenty-Five Million Shillings) 

8.  The address referred to under item numbers 4, 5 and 6 above is: 

The Head, Procurement and Disposal Unit, 

Ministry of Education and Sports, 

Floor 3 Room 3.7, Embassy House, 

Plot 9/11, King George VI Way, 

P.O. Box 7063 Kampala (Uganda)

[...]

THE  DEVELOPMENT OF TRANS SOUTH-SOUTH JAVA ROAD PROJECT PHASE II 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

Mode of Financing: Istisnaá 

Financing No: IDN-1053 

The Government of Indonesia has applied for financing in the amount of United States Dollar: 
One Hundred and Fifty Million (USD150,000,000), equivalent from the Islamic Development 
Bank (IsDB) toward the cost of the Development of Trans South-South Java Road Project, Phase 
II, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds to payments for goods, works, related services 
and consulting services to be procured under this project.

[...]

BORDER ROAD (KURDULA). 
Country: NIGER 
Funding Agency: ISLAMIC DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) 

Project Details: 

The Government of the Republic of Niger has obtained from the Islamic Development Bank 
(IDB) resources in the form of a loan (Instalment Sale) in the amount of Twenty Million Four 
Hundred and Ninety Thousand (20,490,000) Euro for the financing of theDoutchi-Kurdula Road-
Nigeria Border Development and Asphalting Project. 

Project Objectives 
As part of the implementation of its sectoral transport policy, the Government of the Republic 
of Niger has decided to give priority to the rehabilitation and improvement of existing